

May 3, 2016

CERTIFIED MAIL: 91 7199 9991 7035 3535 9383

Honorable James Sanders Mayor, City of Blytheville, WWWTF P.O. Box 1784 Blytheville, AR 72316

RE: NPDES Permit Number AR0022560, AFIN 47-00544
Executed Consent Administrative Order LIS 16-030

Dear Mayor Sanders:

Enclosed is your signed copy of Consent Administrative Order (CAO) LIS 16-030. The Director signed the Order on April 29, 2016. The Order will be sent for Public Notice on or about May 10, 2016. The effective date of the Order will be thirty (30) days after the Order has been sent for Public Notice, which will be on or about June 10, 2016.

Per the Order and Agreement Section of CAO LIS 16-030, the City of Blytheville has agreed to:

- Respondent shall achieve compliance with Permitted effluent limits and address effluent violations as stated in Findings of Fact paragraphs 12 and 15 no later than June 30, 2016 and submit a final compliance report certified by a professional engineer licensed in the state of Arkansas to the Department no later than July 1, 2016.
- Pay a voluntary civil penalty in the amount of Three Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$3,200.00) to the Department by July 10, 2016. (Check No. 31525 for \$3,200.00 was received by the Department on April 22, 2016).

Please refer to CAO LIS 16-030 in any written correspondence to ADEQ. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 501-682-0632 or you may email me at trotta@adeq.state.ar.us.

Sincerely.

Jacqueline Trotta Enforcement Analyst

lali tothe

Office of Water Quality, Enforcement Branch